
21 NOVEMBER IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

ROUND 78: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 26 SEPTEMBER 1989

APPAREL TENDER ALLOCATIONS: 1989/90 MEN'S AND BOYS' JACKETS

Points to Note:

5793

Continuity Licence

1. piease note that the amounts tendered in this round for men's and boys' jackets (G906 and G907) represent5Opercent (less

continuity) of the total tender allocation for 1989/90, the other 50 percent having already been tendered in May 1989, Round 75. In

future theie will no longer be two separate tender allocations 
"u.h 

y"ur for the two men's and boys' jacket tender_categories. The

allocations will be combined into one call, which for the l99O/91. licence year, is scheduled to be called in May 1990. As a result,

acceptance of continuity from this second jacket round-Round 78, will be required to be given at a considerably earlier date than

that normally required. Successful tenderers in this round should therefore take careful note of the early continuity reply date

stipulated on the offer.

CER Apparel

2. It should be noted that alt import licence restrictions and tariffs on imports into New Zealand of Australian apparel were removed

on 6 July 1989.
No. of

$2,000 c.i.f
Units

184
177

MARGARINE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PIAN

This is the fifth and final 6-monthly round of tendering under the Margarine Industry Development Plan.

It should be noted that compliance is required with the Food Regutations, which do not permit colouring and flavouring of

margarine.

These goods become exempt from import licensing control on 1 January 1990. No refund will be made on unused balances.

No. of
$2,000 c.i.f

Units

6231

Tender
No.

6723
6724

Item
Code

G.906
G.907

Goods: Brief Description

Men's and boys' jackets, viz., reefers, sportscoats, etc.

Men's and boys' jackets, viz., parkas, windjackets, etc.

Tender Item
No. Code

6725 Ex 15.008

6726 Ex 15.008

6727 15.010

Tariff Items

1517.10.00.01E
1517.10.00.09L
1517.10.00.11B
1517.10.00.19H
1517.10.00.298

Ex 1517.90.19
15.12.009

Goods: Brief DescriPtion

Table margarine

Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats (other than
table margarine)

Vegetable oils and fats, wholly or partly hydrogenated or solidified or
hardened by any other process, whether or not refined, but not
further prepared

t285

6

RUBBER GOODS INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN (TWELFTH ALLOCATION)

This is the twelfth and final tender round under the Plan. These goods become exempt from import licensing control on 1 January

1990. No refunds will be made on unused balances.

No. of

Tender Item $2'ooo c'i'f'
No. Code Goods: Brief Description Units

6728 40.005 Vulcanised rubber, thread and cord, textile covered, etc. 8

6729 40.010 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in the form of tubes, piping, and tubing, of unhardened 29O

vulcanised rubber excluding hydraulic automotive brake hoses with fittings attached

6730 40.015 Unvulcanised natural or synthetic rubber in other forms, excluding tubes and solutions 103

673L 40.022 Plates, sheets, strips, etc. of vulcanised rubber, excluding rubber sheet soling 456

67g2 40.030 Transmission, conveyor or elevator belts or belting of vulcanised rubber 155

6733 40.047 Teats of rubber 20

6734 40.055 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories of rubber 25

6735 40.060 Washers, gaik"tt, stoppers of rubber 187

6736 40.062 Rubber bands, other articles of rubber 724
6737 40.067 Milking machine rubberware 248

6738 4O.O7O Spools, reels, etc., articles of rubber used in machinery, etc. 248


